
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 174

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 5th February 2024)


INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS FROM AIRPORTS IN NORTH EASTERN
STATES


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government is planning to introduce international flights from different airports of North Eastern States including the State of Tripura under the UDAN scheme;
(b) if so, the number of such international flights proposed to different neighbouring countries from North Eastern States; and
(c) whether Government is planning to improve the different airports of North Eastern States to international standard for international flights, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))


(a) & (b): Details of the international routes awarded to the Selected Airline Operators under International Air Connectivity Scheme (IACS) UDAN 4.0 in the North Eastern States, including the State of Tripura are as under:-

(i) Imphal - Mandalay - Imphal
(ii) Agartala - Chittagong- Agartala
(iii) Guwahati - Bangkok - Guwahati
(iv) Guwahati - Dhaka - Guwahati

(c): Guwahati and Imphal are International airports and Agartala is a Customs Airport in the North-East.
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